1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.7

1.8

02/15/19 REVISOR JFK/MP 19-3724

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA
NINETY-FIRST SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: HOUSLEY and Bigham)

DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
02/28/2019 591 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Judiciary and Public Safety Finance and Policy
02/11/2020 4725 Author added Bigham
A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 1921

relating to corrections; appropriating money for compensation for the death of

Officer Joseph Gomm.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS; APPROPRIATION.

$3,000,000 in fiscal year 2020 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner

of corrections for full and final payment to the estate of Officer Joseph Gomm as

compensation for his death. This appropriation is available until June 30, 2020.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

