SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-FIRST SESSION

S.F. No. 1921

(SENATE AUTHORS: HOUSLEY and Bigham)		
DATE	D-PG	OFFICIAL STATUS
02/28/2019	591	Introduction and first reading Referred to Judiciary and Public Safety Finance and Policy
02/11/2020	4725	Author added Bigham

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2 1.3	relating to corrections; appropriating money for compensation for the death of Officer Joseph Gomm.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS; APPROPRIATION.
1.6	\$3,000,000 in fiscal year 2020 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner
1.7	of corrections for full and final payment to the estate of Officer Joseph Gomm as
1.8	compensation for his death. This appropriation is available until June 30, 2020.